- MILLERINASH iler Nashur

4400 Two Union Square
AT TOIRNETY S AT L AW 601 Union Street

LT Seattle, WA 98101-1367
T (206) 622-8484
(206) 622-7485 fax

3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower
111 8.W. Fifth Avenue
Portland, OR 97204-3699
(503) 224-5858

(503) 224-0155 fax

David L. Rice 500 E. Broadway, Suite 400
david.rice@millernash.com Post Office Box 694
Vancouver, WA 98666-0694
(360) 699-4771
(360) 694-6413 fax

October 28, 2003

Ms. Carole J. Washburn

Executive Secretary

Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Post Office Box 47250

1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW

Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Subject: Docket No. UT-033020
Substitution of Counsel

Dear Ms. Washburn:

We are counsel for Covad Communications Company (“Covad”). We have been
asked to have Charles E. Watkins removed from the service list in the above-referenced docket
and replaced with the following contact:

Karen S. Frame

Senior Counsel

Covad Communications Company
7901 Lowry Blvd.

Denver, CO 80230

Phone: (720) 208-1069

Fax: (720)208-3350

E-mail: kframe@covad.com

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,
David L. Rice

cc: All Parties of Record
Ms. Karen S. Frame



following:

DOCKET NO. UT-003022

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing on the

Please see attached Service List

by the following indicated method or methods:

[l

O o O 0O

by faxing full, true, and correct copies thereof to the attorneys at the fax numbers
shown above, which are the last-known fax numbers for the attorneys' offices, on
the date set forth below. The receiving fax machines were operating at the time of
service and the transmissions were properly completed, according to the attached
confirmation reports.

by mailing full, true, and correct copies thereof in sealed, first-class postage-
prepaid envelopes, addressed to the attorneys as shown above, the last-known
office addresses of the attorneys, and deposited with the United States Postal
Service at Seattle, Washington, on the date set forth below.

by sending full, true and correct copies thereof via overnight courier in sealed,
prepaid envelopes, addressed to the attorneys as shown above, the last-known
office addresses of the attorneys, on the date set forth below.

by causing full, true and correct copies thereof to be hand-delivered to the
attorneys at the attorneys' last-known office addresses listed above on the date set
forth below.

By e-mailing to the e-mail addresses as noted on attached service list

Those parties marked with an asterisk were sent a confidential copy via U.S.

Mail.
DATED this Zg day of October, 2003.

CaroliM%erlyn

Secretary

Certificate of Service - 1

SEADOCS:85198. 3

MILLER NASH 1L

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
TELEPHONUWOI? 622-8484
4400 TWO ON SQUARE
601 UNION STREET, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2352



[V, B N O B S ]

O 00 N1 N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

SERVICE LIST
DOCKET NO. UT-003022

Karen S. Frame

Senior Counsel

Covad Communications Company
7901 Lowry Blvd.

Denver, CO 80230

PH: (720) 208-1069

FX: (720)208-3350

e-mail: kframe@covad.com

Penny Bewick*

New Edge Network, Inc.

3000 Columbia House Blvd., Suite 106
Vancouver, WA 98661

PH: (360) 693-9009

FX: (360) 693-9997

e-mail: pbewick@newedgenetworks.com

Andrew Isar

Miller Isar

7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240
Gig Harbor, WA 98335

PH: (202) 835-9898

FX: (202) 835-9893

e-mail: aisar@harbor-group.com

Rich Lipman

McLeod USA

6400 C Street, SW

Cedar Rapids, IA 52406

PH: (319) 790-6259

FX: (319) 790-7008

e-mail: rlipman@mcleodusa.com

Barbara C. Young

Sprint

902 Wasco Street

MS: ORHDRA0412

Hood River, OR 97031

PH: (541) 387-9750

FX: (541) 387-9753

e-mail: barbara.c.young@mail.sprint.com

Certificate of Service - 2

SEADOCS:85198. 3

Lisa Anderl*

Qwest

1600 7™ Avenue, Rm. 3206
Seattle, WA 98101

PH: (206) 345-1574

FX: (206) 343-4040

e-mail: landerl@uswest.com

Kara Sacilotto

Perkins Coie

607 14™ Street, NW
Washington, DC 20005-2011
PH: (202) 434-1633

FX: (202) 434-1690

e-mail: sacik@perkinscoie.com

Dennis Ahlers, Senior Attorney*
Eschelon Telecom, Inc.

730 Second Avenue S., Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

PH: (612) 436-6249

FX: (612) 376-4411

e-mail: ddahlers@eschelon.com

Arthur A. Butler*

Ater Wynne

5450 Two Union Square

601 Union Street

Seattle, WA 98101-2327
PH: (206) 623-4711

FX: (206) 467-8406

e-mail: aab@aterwynne.com

Michel Singer Nelson

WorldCom, Inc.

707 17" Street, Suite 4200

Denver, CO 80202

PH: (303) 390-6106

FX: (303) 390-6333

e-mail: michel.singer nelson@wcom.com

MILLER NASH LLpP

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
TELEPHONE (206) 622-8484

4400 TWO ON SQUARE
601 UNION STREET, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2352



n

O 00 1 N W

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

Gregory J. Kopta*

Davis Wright Tremaine

2600 Century Square, 1501 Fourth Avenue
Seattle, WA 98101-1688

PH: (206) 622-3150

FX: (206) 628-7699

e-mail: gregKopta@dwt.com

Shannon Smith

Assistant Attorney General
Attorney General’s Office

1400 South Evergreen Park Dr., SW
P. O. Box 40128

Olympia, WA 98504-0128

PH: (360) 664-1189

FX: (360) 586-5522

e-mail: gtrautma@wutc.wa.gov

Michael B. Hazzard

Kelley Drye & Warren LLP
Representing Z-Tel Communications
1200 Nineteenth Street NW, F1L. 5
Washington, DC 20036

e-mail: mhazzard@kelleydrye.com

Certificate of Service - 3

Mary B. Tribby*

AT&T Law Department

1875 Lawrence St., Suite 1500
Denver, CO 80202

PH: (303) 298-6508

FX: (303) 298-6301

e-mail: mbtribby@att.com

Robert Cromwell*

Assistant Attorney General
Public Counsel

900 4™ Avenue, Suite 2000
Seattle, WA 98164

PH: (206) 389-2055

FX: (206) 389-2058

e-mail: robertcl @atg.wa.gov

SEADOCS:85198. 3 MILLER NASH LLP

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW
TELEPHON&*%[ZO]GJ 622-8484
4400 TWO ON SQUARE
601 UNION STREET, SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101-2352



