

RECEIVED
RECORDS MANAGEMENT

03 OCT 29 AM 8: 23

STATE OF WASH. UTIL. AND TRANSP. COMMISSION (206) 622-7485 fax 3400 U.S. Bancorp Tower 111 S.W. Fifth Avenue Portland, OR 97204-3699 (503) 224-5858

(503) 224-0155 fax

Seattle, WA 98101-1367 (206) 622-8484

Miller Nash LLP www.millernash.com 4400 Two Union Square

601 Union Street

500 E. Broadway, Suite 400 Post Office Box 694 Vancouver, WA 98666-0694 (360) 699-4771 (360) 694-6413 fax

David L. Rice david.rice@millernash.com

October 28, 2003

Ms. Carole J. Washburn
Executive Secretary
Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission
Post Office Box 47250
1300 S. Evergreen Park Dr. SW
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250

Subject:

Docket No. UT-033020

Substitution of Counsel

Dear Ms. Washburn:

We are counsel for Covad Communications Company ("Covad"). We have been asked to have Charles E. Watkins removed from the service list in the above-referenced docket and replaced with the following contact:

Karen S. Frame
Senior Counsel
Covad Communications Company
7901 Lowry Blvd.
Denver, CO 80230
Phone: (720) 208-1069

Fax: (720) 208-3350

E-mail: kframe@covad.com

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

David L. Rice

cc: All Parties of Record

Ms. Karen S. Frame

1	DOCKET NO. UT-003022				
2		I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing on the			
3	following:				
4		Please see attached Service List			
5	by the following indicated method or methods:				
6		by faxing full, true, and correct copies thereof to the attorneys at the fax numbers			
7		shown above, which are the last-known fax numbers for the attorneys' offices, on the date set forth below. The receiving fax machines were operating at the time of service and the transmissions were properly completed, according to the attached			
8		confirmation reports.			
9	×	by <b>mailing</b> full, true, and correct copies thereof in sealed, first-class postage- prepaid envelopes, addressed to the attorneys as shown above, the last-known			
10		office addresses of the attorneys, and deposited with the United States Postal Service at Seattle, Washington, on the date set forth below.			
by sending full, true and correct		by sending full, true and correct copies thereof via <b>overnight courier</b> in sealed, prepaid envelopes, addressed to the attorneys as shown above, the last-known			
13		office addresses of the attorneys, on the date set forth below.			
14 15		by causing full, true and correct copies thereof to be <b>hand-delivered</b> to the attorneys at the attorneys' last-known office addresses listed above on the date set forth below.			
16		By e-mailing to the e-mail addresses as noted on attached service list			
7		Those parties marked with an asterisk were sent a confidential copy via U.S. Mail.			
8		DATED this <b>18</b> day of October, 2003.			
19 20					
20		Carof Mumela			
22		Carol Munnerlyn Secretary			
23					
24					
25					
26					
. •	Certificate of Service - 1				

SEADOCS:85198. 3

1	SERVICE LIST DOCKET NO. UT-003022			
2	DOCKE	1 110. 01-003022		
3		Lisa Anderl*		
4	Karen S. Frame Senior Counsel	Qwest 1600 7 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Rm. 3206		
5	Covad Communications Company 7901 Lowry Blvd.	Seattle, WA 98101 PH: (206) 345-1574		
6	Denver, CÓ 80230 PH: (720) 208-1069	FX: (206) 343-4040 e-mail: landerl@uswest.com		
7	FX: (720) 208-3350 e-mail: <u>kframe@covad.com</u>	o maii. <u>iaidoria, ab 11 ost. ooiii</u>		
8	Penny Bewick*	Kara Sacilotto		
9	New Edge Network, Inc. 3000 Columbia House Blvd., Suite 106	Perkins Coie 607 14 <sup>th</sup> Street, NW		
10	Vancouver, WA 98661 PH: (360) 693-9009	Washington, DC 20005-2011 PH: (202) 434-1633		
11	FX: (360) 693-9997 e-mail: <u>pbewick@newedgenetworks.com</u>	FX: (202) 434-1690 e-mail: sacik@perkinscoie.com		
12	Andrew Isar	Dennis Ahlers, Senior Attorney*		
13	Miller Isar 7901 Skansie Avenue, Suite 240	Eschelon Telecom, Inc. 730 Second Avenue S., Suite 1200		
14	Gig Harbor, WA 98335 PH: (202) 835-9898	Minneapolis, MN 55402 PH: (612) 436-6249		
15	FX: (202) 835-9893 e-mail: <u>aisar@harbor-group.com</u>	FX: (612) 376-4411 e-mail: <u>ddahlers@eschelon.com</u>		
16	Rich Lipman	Arthur A. Butler*		
17	McLeod USA 6400 C Street, SW	Ater Wynne 5450 Two Union Square		
18	Cedar Rapids, IA 52406 PH: (319) 790-6259	601 Union Street Seattle, WA 98101-2327		
19	FX: (319) 790-7008 e-mail: rlipman@mcleodusa.com	PH: (206) 623-4711 FX: (206) 467-8406		
20		e-mail: aab@aterwynne.com		
21	Barbara C. Young Sprint	Michel Singer Nelson WorldCom, Inc.		
22	902 Wasco Street MS: ORHDRA0412	707 17 <sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 4200 Denver, CO 80202		
	Hood River, OR 97031	PH: (303) 390-6106		
23	PH: (541) 387-9750 FX: (541) 387-9753	FX: (303) 390-6333 e-mail: michel.singer_nelson@wcom.com		
24	e-mail: <u>barbara.c.young@mail.sprint.com</u>			
25				

Certificate of Service - 2

26

1		
2	Gregory J. Kopta* Davis Wright Tremaine 2600 Century Square, 1501 Fourth Avenue	Mary B. Tribby* AT&T Law Department 1875 Lawrence St., Suite 1500
3	Seattle, WA 98101-1688 PH: (206) 622-3150	Denver, CO 80202 PH: (303) 298-6508
4 5	FX: (206) 628-7699 e-mail: gregKopta@dwt.com	FX: (303) 298-6301 e-mail: <a href="mailto:mbtribby@att.com">mbtribby@att.com</a>
6	Shannon Smith Assistant Attorney General	Robert Cromwell* Assistant Attorney General
7	Attorney General's Office 1400 South Evergreen Park Dr., SW	Public Counsel 900 4 <sup>th</sup> Avenue, Suite 2000
8	P. O. Box 40128 Olympia, WA 98504-0128 PH: (360) 664-1189	Seattle, WA 98164 PH: (206) 389-2055 FX: (206) 389-2058
9	FX: (360) 586-5522 e-mail: gtrautma@wutc.wa.gov	e-mail: robertc1@atg.wa.gov
<ul><li>10</li><li>11</li></ul>	Michael B. Hazzard	
12	Kelley Drye & Warren LLP Representing Z-Tel Communications 1200 Nineteenth Street NW, Fl. 5	
13	Washington, DC 20036 e-mail: mhazzard@kelleydrye.com	
14		
15		
16		
17 18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
<ul><li>24</li><li>25</li></ul>		
40		

Certificate of Service - 3

26